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SARAS 6.0

School Affiliation Re-Engineered Automation System

APPENDIX -I1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL  INFORMATION DETAILS

NO.

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL The Oxford School of Education
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1630534

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 20520

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE BHAGTA BHAI KA BAJA KHANA

ROAD,BHAGTA BHAI KA,(PUNJAB)

5 PRINCIPAL NAME ROOP LAL
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A,B.Ed. CIC
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID oxfordschool.18@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9464081918
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https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCAre7caIM9EvmD-mcSy6VyA?view_as=subscriber
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCAre7caIM9EvmD-mcSy6VyA?view_as=subscriber
https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/Manuals/WEBSITE_POLICY.pdf
https://www.cbse.gov.in/cbsenew/contact-us.html
https://cbseacademic.nic.in/contactus.html
https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/Manuals/WEBSITE_POLICY.pdf
https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/Manuals/WEBSITE_POLICY.pdf
https://www.cbse.gov.in/cbsenew/contact-us.html
https://www.cbse.gov.in/cbsenew/contact-us.html
https://cbseacademic.nic.in/contactus.html

SL  DOCUMENTS/ LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
NO. INFORMATION

1 COPIES OF https://site.manjotsoftwares.com/school/TOSE/Downloads/

AFFILIATION/ AFFLILIATION%20LETTER.pdf
UPGRADATION

LETTER AND
RECENT
EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF
ANY

2 COPIES OF https://site.manjotsoftwares.com/school/TOSE/

SOCIETIES/ Downloads/2%20Societies%20Registration.pdf
TRUST/

COMPANY
REGISTRATION/
RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE,
AS

APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO https://site.manjotsoftwares.com/school/TOSE/

OBJECTION Downloads/3%20NOC_compressed.pdf
CERTIFICATE

(NOC) ISSUED,
IF APPLICABLE,
BY THE STATE
GOVT/UT

4 COPIES OF https://site.manjotsoftwares.com/school/TOSE/

RECOGNITION | pownloads/4%20Recogniation%20Certificate. pdf
CERTIFICATE
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ACT, 2009, AND
IT'S RENEWAL
IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID https://site.manjotsoftwares.com/school/TOSE/Downloads/

BUILDING BUILDING%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE.pdf
SAFETY

CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE
NATIONAL
BUILDING
CODE

6 COPY OF VALID https://site.manjotsoftwares.com/school/TOSE/Downloads/

FIRE SAFETY FIRE%20SAFETY.pdf
CERTIFICATE

ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT
AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE https://site.manjotsoftwares.com/school/TOSE/Downloads/

SELF self%20certification.pdf
CERTIFICATION

SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL
FOR
AFFILIATION/
UPGRADATION/
EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF https://site.manjotsoftwares.com/school/TOSE/Downloads/
VALID WATER, SAFE%20DRINKING%20WATER%20&%20SANITARY %20CERTIFICATE. pdf

LICALTLIL AN
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CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED
DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS

NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN
SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL  DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON
NO. YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://site.manjotsoftwares.com/school/

TOSE/Downloads/fee.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://site.manjotsoftwares.com/school/

TOSE/Downloads/
Activity%20calendar%20finalised.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT https://site.manjotsoftwares.com/school/
COMMITTEE (SMC) TOSE/Downloads/smc.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS https://site.manjotsoftwares.com/school/
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS TOSE/Downloads/PARENTS-TEACHERS-

ASSOCIATION-2024-25.pdf
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BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER TOSE/Downloads/result.pdf

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL  INFORMATION DETAILS
NO.
1 PRINCIPAL ROOP LAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 116
PGT 19
TGT 30
PRT 48
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4  DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5  DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND 2
WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

SL  YEAR NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
NO. REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE
STUDENTS PASSED

1 2025 154 153 100 PLEASE NOTE - ONE (01)
STUDENT DID NOT
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EXAMINATION.

RESULT CLASS: XIl

SL YEAR NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
NO. REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE
STUDENTS PASSED

1 2025 187 172 92 PLEASE NOTE - TWO (02)
STUDENTS WERE LEFT
THE SCHOOL BEFORE THE
BOARD EXAMINATION.
ELEVEN (11) STUDENTS
GOT COMPARTMENTS.

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL  INFORMATION DETAILS
NO.

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL 13607
(IN SQ MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN 78 & 3728

sSQ MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES 6 & 356
INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ
MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5  NO.OF GIRLS TOILETS 36
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7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE

INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE  kdO
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.

10

11

12

13

14

TEACHER NAME

MONA GARG

Mrs. RIMPLE RANI

KIRANJIT KAUR

RATTANDEEP SINGH

TEJINDER SINGH

AMANDEEP KAUR

MANPREET KAUR

SARBJIT KAUR Maan

Mrs. KIRAN GROVER

Mrs. POOJA RANI

MANJEETA

Mrs. GURPREET KAUR

Mrs.HARVEER KAUR

VARUN SHUKLA

DESIGNATION

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PTI

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

TGT

PGT

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=aa0OHONJ-

QUALIFICATION

M.A

M.A

M.A. PUNJABI

M.A

B.P.E.D

M.A.

M.A

M.A

B.A

M.A

NTT

B.A

M.A

M.A
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15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

PARMPAL KAUR

SUMANDEEP KAUR

BALJINDER KAUR

Mrs.MANPREET KAUR

ROOP LAL

JAGDEEP KAUR

ANU

NAVPRINCEJEET KAUR

RANJEET KAUR

MANPREET SINGH

NITASHA

BABALDEEP KAUR

BALPREET KAUR

PRABHDEEP SIDHU

MANDEEP KAUR

KULWINDER KAUR

RAJINDER KAUR

BALVIR KAUR

PGT

PRT

TGT

PET

PRINCIPAL

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

NTT

M.A

BA

MA

M.PED

POST GRADUATION

M.COM

MA HINDI

M.A.

B.Com

MSC

MA., BED

M.Sc-MATH

M.A.

M.Sc-MATH

BA

MA

MA

BA
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34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

TULSI BANSAL

RUPALI JAIN

PARAMJEET KAUR

JAGMOHAN SINGH

LOVEDEEP SINGH

KARMVEER KAUR SIDHU

AMANDEEP KAUR

SAVJOT KAUR

AMANDEEP KAUR

AMANDEEP KAUR

YOGRAJ SINGH

SUSHIL KUMAR

NAVDEEP KOUR

RAMNEEK KAUR

GURMEET KAUR
WARRING

NAVDEEP KUMAR

Neeru Bhasin

PRIYA YADAV

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

OTHER

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

M.A.

MA

MSC . IT

FINE ART DIPLOMA

MA

ITI

BA D.EL.ED

B.SC

MA

MA

M.Sc

MBA

MBA

M.SC

M.A

BTECH

MA

PHD
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52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

SUKHWINDER SINGH

GEETU GARG

HARPREET KAUR BAGGA

PARDAMAN SINGH

KAPIL DEV

HARISHARAN AGGARWAL

POOJA BEDI

NAVJOT KAUR SIDHU

SEEMA DEVI

PARVINDER SHARMA

PRETTY

SUKHPREET SINGH

KAMALJEET KAUR

NAVKIRAN KAUR

BHAGWANT SINGH

ARSHDEEP KAUR

KULWINDER KAUR

GURPINDER KAUR

PTI

TGT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PET

PRT

MA

M.A

M.A

SENIOR SECONDARY
M.LIB. SCI
M.TECH

M.Sc

M.A.

MSC IT

M.Sc

B.Sc Nursing
M.Sc

M.A.

M.A.

MA ENGLISH
B.A. FINE ART
MPED

B.A.
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71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

SUKHVEER KAUR

PARAMJEET KAUR
TEONA

PARAMJEET KAUR

ROHIT AGGARWAL

KOMAL CHANDI

GAGANDEEP KAUR

RAM SINGH

RAMANDEEP KAUR

GURJEET SINGH

HARMANJIT KAUR

AKWANT KAUR SIDHU

ANJALI

AMANPREET KAUR

RAJ KAUR

RAJ RANI

RAJWANT KAUR

ASHA RANI

HINA AGGARWAL

PRT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

M.A.

M.A.

MCA

B.Tech

M.Sc

M.A

M.Sc GEOGRAPHY

MCA

B.A

MCA

BCA

B.A

B.SC

MCA

B.A

SENIOR SECONDARY

M.A.

MCA
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89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

SHINDERPAL KAUR

SUNITA KUMARI

AVTAR SINGH

NARINDER KUMAR
TANGRI

NAVDEEP

RAMANDEEP KAUR

GURJANT SINGH
ROMANA

DHIRAJ PUROHIT

VIKAS GOYAL

HARPREET SINGH

AMANVEER KAUR

SUKHRAJ KAUR

HARMANDEEP SINGH

HARMANDEEP KAUR

JASPREET KAUR

HARPREET SINGH

MEHAKPREET KAUR

PRT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

NTT

PGT

TGT

PGT

NTT

PRT

TGT

NTT

NTT

PGT

NTT

M.A

B.A

12TH

B.COM

BSC

B.Sc

B.A

M.Sc

M.TECH CSE

M.Sc

B.COM

M.A

M.Sc

SENIOR SECONDARY

B.COM

B.COM

SENIOR SECONDARY
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107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

BHAJAN SINGH

JAGJEET SINGH

KAVITA

GURWINDER SINGH

JAGMEET SINGH

KULJEET SINGH

KIRANDEEP KAUR

NARINDER KAUR

JASPREET KAUR
PANESAR

NEHA MOLRI

PRT

PTI

PRT

PGT

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

WELLNEES TEACHER

OTHER

PRT

SAVE PDF

SENIOR SECONDARY

BPEd

M.A

M.Sc

M.Sc

BTECH

M.A

GNM

B.A

M.Sc IT
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